
Change Order No. 1

Date 03/20/23

Contract No.  for the following public work : Unit T-21 Movable Bridge Inspections

between AECOM Technical Services , 1555 N RiverCenter Drive, Suite 214, Milwaukee, WI 53212

      and the City of Appleton dated: 3/26/2021 is hereby changed in the following particular wit:

Current

Item Contract Current C.O. Amount Contingency New Contract New Contingency

No. Account No. Amount Contingency (+/-) (+/-) Total Total

1 17032.6404.3510 $95,061.00 $0.00 $11,400.00 $106,461.00 $0.00

2 $0.00 $0.00

3 $0.00 $0.00

4 $0.00 $0.00

5 $0.00 $0.00

6 $0.00 $0.00

7 $0.00 $0.00

8 $0.00 $0.00

9 $0.00 $0.00

10 $0.00 $0.00

Total $95,061.00 $0.00 $11,400.00 $0.00 $106,461.00 $0.00

 Reason for Change:

 

The Contract Time will be (increased / decreased / unchanged) by this Change Order: - Days

The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: 12/31/25

Finance Committee Agenda Date: 03/20/23

Date approved by Council: 04/05/23

CONTRACT AMENDMENT & CHANGE ORDER

The Lawe Street Bascule Bridge is eligible for rehibilitation funding.  Trans 213, Local Bridge Program, requires applicants to fund a rehibilitaion report prior to 

applying for funding.  This change order will approve AECOM to perform the required inspections and write the report per WisDOT requirements.

Based on past inspections, maintenance recommendations include electrical, mechanical, structural and painting, which will part of a future DOT led project if our 

application is approved.

(Contractor Name) (Contractor Address)

J:\ENGINEERING\2ENGINEERS\Weyenberg C\Projects\2021\T-21 Bridge Movable Inspections\T-21 Contract Change Order No.1.xls 3/15/2023



AECOM Project Name: Appleton Movable Bridge Inspections
AECOM Project No.:  60656783

Change Order No.: 01
City of Appleton

March 9, 2023

U.S. Consulting Services Agreement – Change Order (March 19, 2018)

Page 1 of 2

CHANGE ORDER

This Change Order No. 01, with an effective date of March 09, 2023 is issued under the Consulting Services
Agreement (“Agreement”) dated March 26, 2021 by and between City of Appleton, a Wisconsin Public Entity
(“Client”) and AECOM Technical Services, Inc., a California corporation (“AECOM”); each also referred to
individually as a “Party” and collectively as “Parties”.  This Change Order modifies the Agreement as follows:

1. Changes to the Services:

AECOM will develop a Bridge Rehabilitation Report, as defined by WisDOT for purposes of
Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL) or Local Bridge Program Funding, for the Lawe Street Bridge.
The additional work includes inspection of the bridge beyond that already included with the
movable bridge inspection. The report will include Sufficiency Rating calculation, construction
alternatives, two cost estimates (one for rehabilitation and one for reconstruction),
recommendation, and appendices.

2. Change to Deliverables:

A Bridge Rehabilitation Report for Lawe Street Bridge is added to the list of deliverables.

3. Change in Project Schedule (attach schedule if appropriate):

The inspection of the bridge will take place during the regularly scheduled movable bridge
inspection on April 4, 2023. The Bridge Rehab Report will be delivered to City of Appleton by
April 28, 2023.

4. Change in AECOM’s Compensation:

The Services set forth in this Change Order will be compensated on the following basis:

[ ] No change to Compensation

[ ] Time & Material (See Exhibit B for the Hourly Labor Rate Schedule)

[ ] Time and Materials with a Not- to-Exceed amount of ($ ).   The Hourly Labor Rate Schedule is set
forth in EXHIBIT B (if applicable).  Reimbursable expenses are included in the overall Not to Exceed cap.

[X] Lump Sum [$11,400]

Milestone/Deliverable & Date Payment Amount
Bridge Rehab Report; April 28, 2023 $11,400

[ ] Cost Plus Fixed Fee: [Cost $  and Fee $ ]

Therefore, the total authorized Compensation, inclusive of this Change Order is $ .

5. Project Impact:

None



AECOM Project Name: Appleton Movable Bridge Inspections
AECOM Project No.:  60656783

Change Order No.: 01
City of Appleton

March 9, 2023

U.S. Consulting Services Agreement – Change Order (March 19, 2018)

Page 2 of 2

6. Other Changes (including terms and conditions):

None

7. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged.

8. Each Party represents that the person executing this Change Order has the necessary legal authority
to do so on behalf of the respective Party.

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. CLIENT: City of Appleton

Signature

Kevin Hagen, P.E.

 Signature

Printed Name

Associate Vice President, Bridge Group Leader

 Printed Name

Printed Title  Printed Title

Date  Date

200 Indiana Avenue
Stevens Point, WI 54481

 100 North Appleton Street
Appleton, WI 54911-4799

[End of the Change Order]

3/9/2023


